

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 17428/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2010 in RFA No. 914/1985 & LPA No. 1213/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULWANT KAUR (D) TH:LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 32028 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners in both the matters submits that against the same judgment impugned in these Special Leave Petitions, another SLP(C) No.2085 of 2011, was moved and notice was issued on 31st January, 2011, with a direction to tag with SLP(C)No.31573/10.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.31573 of 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master