

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31573/2010

PARTAP SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12432 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2085 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32028 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32067-32068 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8782 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in all the

matters except SLP(C) No.32067-32068/2010 is present.

Item No.60

-2-

Since the office report says that with respect to  
SLP(C) Nos.32028/2010, 12432/2011 the matters are in process  
for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, no further  
orders are required in these matters at this stage.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd