

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32028/2010

GURBUX SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagdeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 32028/2010

Mr. Jagdeep Singh, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 states on instructions that Mr. B.S. Gupta, learned counsel will appear for legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 by filing vakalatnama.

Since the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 are now appearing through the counsel no further steps are required for service of notice on legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2.

The vakalatnama be filed of Mr. B.S. Gupta, Advocate within one week.

SLP NOS. 32067-32068/2010

Taken on board.

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copy of SLP is condoned.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar