

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31573/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2010 in LPA No.1020/1990 in RFA No.914/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARTAP SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 32067-32068 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8782 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2085 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12432 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32028 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr.N.P.Midha, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.O.P.Tanwar, Adv.

Mr.Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

2

Since the notice has been served upon the respondents in all the cases, the Registry is directed to list this and connected matters in the category of 'After Notice Matters'.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master